
Email 
July 20,2016 

TO: All Interested Bidders 

SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid #16-1929DC 
Satellite Lift Station R&R 2015 Group 3 

ADDENDUM #1 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803 
Bradenton, FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 749-3074 
www.mymanatee.org 

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid 
Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. 

1. Estimated construction cost is $369,646 as of this date. 

2. Electronic Bid Form is available for download with this Addendum. 

3. Villages @ Palm Aire 2 Bid Form items 8 and 45 have been revised. Revised Bid Form 
pages are attached. 

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum you may request in writing 
that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be 
opened on the date stated. 

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 
803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 until August 9,2016 at 3:00 P.M. 

Sincerely, 

ii ... ! Ji 7Vdt- / .... 
M~fs::'. Wendel, CPPO r' 
Purchasing Official 

Idcr 

Attachments (Bid Form) 

LARRY BUSTLE' CHARLES B. SMITH' JOHN R. CHAPPlE' ROBIN DiSABATINO' VANESSA BAUGH' CAROL WHITMORE· BETSY BENAC 

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 



RIVER CLUB 5 
(7515 River Club Boulevard - Bradenton) 

Item 
No. Una Item U/M aty 
1 Wetwell Cleaning SF 474 

2 4" Wetwell Discharge Piping - HOPE DR-11 LF 64 

3 Pump Base Ells - BPIU.14 EA 2 

4 Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate EA 2 

5 5.5. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter EA 3 

6 Raise Wetwell Top Slab VF 0.33 

7 Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab EA 1 

8 4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80 EA 1 

9 Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36- x 48" Single Door (Wetwell) EA 1 

10 Loft Intentionally 8/anh 

11 2- 5.5. Pump Guide Rail System LF 45 

12 Left. IntentionaUy Blank 

13 Lett Intentionally Blank 

14 Left Intentionally Blank 

15 Repair existing Liner (Excluding Bid Items 11 & 15) SF 45 

16 Left Intentionally Blank 

17 Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon EA 1 

18 4- Flanged Gate Valve EA 3 

19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve EA 2 

20 4" Gate Valve, MJ EA 1 

21 4" PVC Pipe (C900) LF 10 

22 4· 0.1. Flanged Pipe LF 5 

23 Ductile Iron Fittings L8 210 

24 4- 0.1. Flanged Adapters EA 1 

25 4- Male aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter EA 1 

26 5.5. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment EA 2 

27 Abandon Concrete Valve Vault, Saw Cut Walls - Demo/Removal EA 1 

28 Concrete Slab Valve Assembly EA 1 

29 10" Influent Line Plug EA 1 

30 By-Pass Pumping System LS 1 

31 Left Intentionally Blank 

32 Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can EA 1 

33 Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect) EA 1 

34 Remove & Replace Control Panel EA 1 

35 Remove & replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit LF 30 

36 Remove & Replace Electrical Service LF 30 

37 Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure EA 1 

36 Washed Shell with Weed Barrier SY 15 

39 Left Intentionally Blank 

40 Phase Converter - 1 Phase to 3 Phase - Inside Control Panel EA 2 

41 Left Intentionally Blank 

42 Existing Antenna & Concrete Base Removal & Disposal LS 1 

43 Mobilization LS 1 

44 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup LS 1 

45 Record Drawings LS 1 

Subtotal Construction Cost 

46 Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval) % 10 

Total for River Club 5 

BIDDER:_-:-_________ _ 

Addendum 1 

Unn 
Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

SO.OO 

Extended 
Poco 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

IFB 16-19290C 

SlS R 2015 GROUP 3 

BF-2 



Item 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

VILLAGES @ PALM AlRE 2 
(5175 C .... kslde Trej(- Bradenton) 

Uno Item UIM 

Wetwell c.eanfng SF 

~. Wetwell Discharge Piping - HOPE DR-11 LF 

Pump Base Ells - BPIU. 1 4 EA 

Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate EA 

5.5. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter EA 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Loft Inlentkmal/y Blank 

4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80 EA 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left Intentionally Blank 

2" 5.5. Pump Guide Rail System LF 

Len Intontkmal/y Blank 

Left IntontlOllaHy Blank 

Left Inten/ionany BI8nk 

Repair existing Uner (Excluding Bid Items 12 & 16) SF 

Loft Intentionally Blank 

Grout Fiff existing Drain - Abandon EA 

6" Flanged Gate Valve EA 

6M Flanged Swing Check Valve EA 

6- Gate Valve, MJ EA 

6- PVC Pipe (C900) LF 

6h 0.1. Flanged Pipe LF 

Ductile Iron Fittings LB 

6" 0.1. Flanged Adapters EA 

6- Male aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter EA 

5.5. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment EA 

Abandon Concrete Valve Vault. Saw Cut Walls - Domo/Removal EA 

Concrete Slab Valvo Assembly EA 

8" Inftuont Une Plug EA 

By-Pess Punping System LS 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left IntenflonaUy Blank 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left. Intentionally Blank 

Left. IntentlOfl8Dy Blank 

Left. Intentionally Blank 

Washed Shell with Weed Barrier SY 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left Intentionally Blank 

Left Intenllonally Blank 

Left Intentionally BI8nk 

Moblrl2ation LS 

Miscellaneous Work and Ceanup LS 

9ft I_any Blank 

Subtotal Construction Cost 

Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval) % 

Total for Villages @ Palm Alre 2 

8IDDER'--..,-________ _ 

Addendum 1 

(Jnlt 
Qty Price 

548 $0.00 

74 $0.00 

2 $0.00 

2 $0.00 

3 $0.00 

1 50.00 

53 $0.00 

137 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

3 $0.00 

2 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

10 $0.00 

5 50.00 

316 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

2 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

45 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

1 $0.00 

10 

Extended 
Pnce 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

IF816-1929DC 

515 R 2015 GROUP 3 

8,.2 



TROPICAL SHORES 1 
(3207 111h Awnue East" Bradenton) 

Item 
No. Una Item UIM Qty 

1 WetweU Cleaning SF 430 

2 4" Wo1well Discha'1le Piping - HOPE DR-ll LF 60 

3 Pump Base Bls - BPlU.14 EA 2 

4 Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate EA 2 

5 8.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter EA 3 

6 Left Intentionally Blank 

7 Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab EA 1 

8 4- PVC Vent - Schedule 80 EA 1 

9 Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36- x 48~ - 8ingle Door (Wetwell) EA 1 

10 Left Intentionally Blank 

11 2" 8.5. Pump Guide Rail System LF 40 

12 Lon Intenllonalty Blank 

13 Remove existing Liner SF 401 

14 Wetwell Uner - Spray-on SF 401 

15 Len Int&nOOnally Blank 

16 Left Intentionally Blank 

17 Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon EA 1 

18 4- Flanged Gate Valve EA 3 

19 4- Flanged Swing Check Valve EA 2 

20 4" Gate Valve, MJ EA 1 

21 4" PVC Pipe (CSOO) LF 10 

22 4- 0.1. Flanged Pipe LF 5 

23 Ductile Iron Fittings LB 210 

24 4N 0.1. Flanged Adapters EA 1 

25 4" Male aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter EA 1 

26 5.5. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment EA 2 

27 Abandon Concrete Valve Vault, Saw Cut Walls - Demo/Removal EA 1 

28 Concrete Slab Valve Assembly EA 1 

29 8- Influent Une Plug EA 1 

30 By-Pass Pumping 8)'Stem LS 1 

31 Left Intentionally Blank 

32 Left Intentionally Blank 

33 Left Intentionally Blank 

34 Left Intentionally Blank 

35 Lefllnltmtionalty Blank 

36 Left Intentionally Blanft 

37 Left IntentIOnally Blank 

38 Left Intentionally Blanlt 

39 Left Intentionally Blank 

40 Left Intentionally Blanft' 

41 Left Intentionally Blank 

42 Len IntenllOllalty Blenk 

43 Mobilization LS 1 

44 MisceUaneous Wort< and Cleanup LS 1 

45 Record Drawings LS 1 

Subtotal Construction Cost 

46 Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval) % 10 

Total for Tropical Shores 1 

BIOOER __________ _ 

Addendum 1 

Unit 
Price 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

SO.OO 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50_00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Extended 
Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

SO.OO 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

IFB 16-19290C 
SlS R 2015 GROUP 3 

B .. 2 



PALMAIRE 8 
(5425 In¥llmes. DrI¥II - Bradenton) 

nom 
No. Una Item UIM Qty 

1 Wetwell Cleaning SF 151 

2 3- Wetwell Discharge Piping - HOPE DR-11 LF 25 

3 Pump Base Sis - 8PIU.13 EA 2 

4 Pump Base EI Mounting Plate EA 2 

5 5.5. Pipe Bracing - 4' Diameter EA 2 

6 Left IntentIOnally Blank 

7 Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab EA 1 

8 4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80 EA 1 

9 Aluminum Hatch Cover - 24" x 36- Single Door (Wetwell) EA 1 

10 Aluminum Hatch Civer - Double Door (Valve Vault) EA 1 

11 2" 5 .5 . Pump Guide RaW System LF 20 

12 ReslUent (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair EA 5 

13 Left Intentionally Blank 

14 Wetwell Liner - Spray-On SF 138 

15 Lett Intentionally Blank 

16 Remove & Replace ex. PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair EA 1 

17 Lelt Intentionally Blank 

18 3" Flanged Gate Vatve EA 3 

19 3- Flanged Swing Check Valve EA 2 

20 3~ Gate Valve, MJ EA 1 

21 3" PVC Pipe (C900) LF 5 

22 Lelt IntentiOnally Blank 

23 Ductile Iron Fittings L8 210 

24 Lett Intentionally Blank 

25 4- Male aluminum auick Coupler Adapter EA 1 

26 Lfllt IntenlJonal'y Blsnk 

27 Lelt IntentlOfJally Blank 

28 Left Intentionally Blank 

29 an Influent Line Plug EA 1 

30 By-Pass Pumping System LS 1 

31 Relocate existing Meter. Backflow & Hose SO LS 1 

32 Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can EA 1 

33 Remove & Replace Fused Safely Switch (D;sconnect) EA 1 

34 Remove & Replace Control Panel EA 1 

35 Remove & replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit LF 80 

36 Remove & Replace Electrical Service LF 30 

37 Remove & Replace Electrical Mountlng Structure EA 1 

38 Left Intentionally Blank 

39 Brick & Mortar Valve Supports - 3 Total- Max. 8- High (If Required) VF 2 

40 Phase Converter - 1 Phase It) 3 Phase -Inside Control Panel EA 2 

41 Pumps EA 2 

42 Existing Antenna & Concrete Base Removal & Disposal LS 1 

43 Mobilization LS 1 

44 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup LS 1 

45 Record Drawings LS 1 

Subtotal Construction Cost 

46 Contract Contingency (Used only wilh County Approval) % 10 

Total for Palm Airs 8 

BIOOER,:-__________ _ 

Addendum 1 

UnH 
Pnce 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Extended 
Pr1ce 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

IFB 16-192'OC 
q~ R 1.OL'i GROUP ~ 

BF·2 


